
 

         Technical data ESP.FOR.QNPD.01 

R01-006 Product Specification 1 of 4 

 

 Classification: Internal 

1. Información general/General requirements 

1.1 Nombre del producto (Product name) CH CH THE BEST OF 12X10 BOLSA (BAN) cfs 

1.2 Número de artículo  
(Article number) 

8403831 

1.3 Tipo de producto 
(Kind of product) 

Hard candy with stick 

1.4 Fabricante  

(Supplier) 
Chupa Chups SAU 

1.5 Pais de origin 
(Country of origin) 

Spain 

1.6 Declaración de ingredientes según legislación de etiquetado vigente: 

(Ingredients list according to current legislation): 

             

Assorted flavour lollipops: strawberry, apple, cola and strawberry-cream. 
Ingredients (for fruit flavours): sugar, glucose syrup, fruit puree (apple, cherry, raspberry, pineapple, lime, lemon, 
strawberry, peach, banana, orange, blueberry, blackberry, mango, watermelon, kiwi) (3%), acids (lactic acid (E270) 
(0.9%), malic acid (E296) (0.39%), citric acid (E330) (0.33%)), natural identical strawberry and apple flavours, 
concentrates (beetroot, safflower, lemon, spirulina).  
 
Ingredients (for cola flavour): sugar, glucose syrup, acids (lactic acid (E270) (0.8%), malic acid (E296) (0.34%), citric 
acid (E330) (0.29%)), natural and natural identical cola flavours, caramelised sugar syrup.  
 
Ingredients (for strawberry and cream flavour): glucose syrup, sugar, whey permeate (milk product), fruit puree (apple, 
cherry, raspberry, pineapple, lime, lemon, strawberry, peach, banana, orange, blueberry, blackberry, mango, 
watermelon, kiwi) (3%), whole milk powder (2.2%), cocoa butter, concentrate (beetroot), natural identical strawberry 
and cream flavours. 
1.7 EAN 13:   8410031917734 

 

2. Información Nutricional (Valor aproximado por 100g)/Nutritional data  
(approximate value per 100 gram product) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Nutrition Facts 
10 servings per pack  

Serving size  1 piece   

(12 g) 
 Per serving Per 100g  

Calories  46 386 
  % 

DV* 
 

Total Fats  0 g 0% 0.2 g 

   Saturated Fats  0 g 0% 0.2 g 

   Trans Fats  0 g  0 g 

Cholesterol  0 mg 0% 0.7 mg 

Salt  0.02 g 0% 0.13 g 

Sodium  10 mg 0% 50 mg 

Total Carbohydrates  11 g 4% 95 g 

   Dietary Fibers  0 g 0% 0 g 

   Total Sugars  9.9 g  82 g 

      Incl. added sugars 9.9 g 20% 82 g 

Protein  0g 0% 0 g 

*The %DV tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a 
daily diet 2,000 calories a day.   
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 Composición / Composition  

Ingrediente (Ingredient) 
Cantidad en g/100 g ó %  

(Quantity in g/100 g or %) 

 
 
 

Raw Material  

sugar 55 % 

glucose syrup 36 % 

whey permeate < 4 % 

lactic acid (E270) < 1 % 

whole milk powder < 1 % 

malic acid (E296) < 0.5 % 

fruit puree (apple, cherry, raspberry, pineapple, lime, lemon, 
strawberry, peach, banana, orange, blueberry, blackberry, mango, 
watermelon, kiwi) 

< 0.5 % 

citric acid (E330) < 0.5 % 

flavours, natural, nature identical < 0.2 % 

cocoa butter < 0.2 % 

beetroot < 0.2 % 

caramelised sugar syrup < 0.2 % 

concentrate (safflower) < 0.2 % 

concentrate (lemon) < 0.2 % 

concentrate (spirulina) < 0.2 % 

Moisture content 2.4 % 
 
 
 
 
Remark: all values are calculated figures and are based on dry solids, with the exception of flavouring(s).. 

 
4. Características generales del producto/Product characteristics 
4.1 Características organolépticas (Organoleptic 
characteristics): 
Aspecto, sabor, olor, textura (Aspect, taste, smell, 
colour, texture) 

According to the flavour 

4.2 Características Fisico-químicas (Physico-chemical 

characteristics):  
Parámetro control. Método. (Parameter 
controlled/Methodology and tolerances) 

Fruit: Residual Humidity   2,5%  + / - 0,5 % 
Milky:  Residual Humidity   3,3%  + / - 0,7 % 

4.3 Características Microbiológicas  (Microbiological 
and hygienic characteristics): 
* Microorganismos: Parámetro de control y método. 

(Microorganisms: parameter controlled and 
methodology) 
* Toxinas de Microorganismos: Parámetro de control y 
método. (Microorganisms toxins: parameter 
controlled and methodology) 

 
 
Total Plate Count     <100 ufc/g 
Moulds and yeast     <10 ufc/g 
Coliformes               none 
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5. Información Logística/General logistic data 
5.1 Información envase primario (unidad)/Information primary pack-unit 

5.1.1 Tipo y material (Type and material) PP  

5.1.2 Dimensiones vista frontal (Dimensions frontal 
view  

(AxH)    165 x 210 

5.1.3 Peso neto (Net weight) 120 g. 

5.1.4 Tiempo de vida commercial (Shelf life) 36 months 

5.1.5 Identificación del lote (Lot number format) LDDMMYYFS 

5.2 Información logística caja/Carton logistic data carton 

5.2.1 Nº unidades por caja (Nº of units per carton) 12 bags 

5.2.2 Dimensiones exteriores de la caja (Carton 

external dimensions)  
(LxAxH)      366 x 162 x 145 

5.2.3 Peso bruto de la caja (External gross weight) 1,750 kg 

5.3 Información logística palet/Pallets Logistic data  

5.3.1 Tipo de palet (Kind of pallet) Europalet 

5.3.2 Nº cartones por capa (Cartons per layer) 17 

5.3.3 Nº capas por palet (Layers per pallet) 11 

5.3.4 Nº de cartones por palet (Cartons per pallet) 187 

5.3.5 Nº unidades por palet (Units per pallet) 2244 bags 

5.3.6 Dimensiones del palet (Pallet dimensions)  (LxAxH)        1200 x 800 x 1740 

5.3.7 Peso bruto del palet (Pallet gross weight)  

5.3.8 Protección del palet (Pallet protection) Film  

5.4 Condiciones de almacenamiento/Storage recommendations 

5.4.1 Condiciones de conservación (Conservation 
conditions) 

Temperature : Max: 40°C   
Humidity : Max: 60 % 

5.4.2 Condiciones de uso (Use conditions)  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6. Información adicional / Other information 

Es Kosher? / Is the product Kosher? No 

Es Halal? / Is the product Halal? No 
Es apto para vegetarianos? / Is the product suited for vegetarians? Yes 
Es apto para veganos? / Is the product suited for vegans? No 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

         Technical data ESP.FOR.QNPD.01 

R01-006 Product Specification 4 of 4 

 

 Classification: Internal 

7. Información alergenos /Allergen information 

 

Allergens Europe * 

Allergen In Recipe 

Cereals containing gluten, namely: wheat (such as spelt and khorasan wheat), rye, barley, oats or 
their hybridised strains, and products thereof. 

Absent 

Crustaceans and products thereof Absent 

Eggs and products thereof  Absent 

Fish and products thereof Absent 

Peanuts and products thereof Absent 

Soybeans and products thereof Absent 

Milk and products thereof (incl lactose) Present 

Nuts, namely: almonds (Amygdalus communis L.), hazelnuts (Corylus avellana), walnuts (Juglans 
regia), cashews (Anacardium occidentale), pecan nuts (Carya illinoinensis (Wangenh.) K. Koch), 
Brazil nuts (Bertholletia excelsa), pistachio nuts (Pistacia vera), macademia or Queensland nuts 
(Macedamia ternifolia) and products thereof. 

Absent 

Celery and products thereof Absent 

Mustard and products thereof Absent 

Sesame seeds and products thereof Absent 

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre in terms of the 
total So2 which are to be calculated for products as proposed ready for consumption or as 
reconstituted according to the intructions of the manufacturers. 

Absent 

Lupin and products thereof Absent 

Molluscs and products thereof Absent 

* Allergens according to Regulation (EU) No. 1169/2011 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 25 October 2011 on the 
provision of food information to consumers. When "exempt" is indicated, this allergen is specifically excluded from labelling in 
accordance with Annex II of Regulation (EU) No. 1169/2011. 
 

 

8. Información GMO/OGM information 

El producto cumple con los siguientes requisitos? Does the product comply with 

the following requirements? 

 
* No contiene maíz, ni soja, ni cualquier otro organismo modificado genéticamente (OGM)  
ni derivados de éstos. El producto suministrado tampoco ha sido fabricado a partir de OGM o 
derivados de OGM. (The product does not contain maize, soya or any other GMO, 

neither their derivates. The product has not been manufactured using GMO or 
GMO’s derivates.) 
 
* Que la posible contaminación accidental por OGM que pudiera existir no supera el valor del 

0.9% que establece el Reglamento 1829/03. (Any accidental contamination with GMO 
which may exists in the product is not more than 0,9% as establish in the Regulation 
1829/03.) 

 

Si/Yes: 

 

Yes 

 

 

Fecha (Date)  18/05/2021 

Sello de la compañía (Company Stamp) 

 

 

 

 

Persona Responsable (Responsable person) 

 

RAÚL MARTÍNEZ 

PROCESS & TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR  

 


